
Order your Lulav and Esrog by
Sunday, September 25

osttolney.org/lulav

Beneath The Music
Class with Rabbi Ben-Horin
Sunday, October 2 at 7:05 pm

Rabbi Frand Teshuva Drasha
Monday, October 3

8:30 pm at YISE

Kiddush on the first day of Rosh Hashana 
is sponsored by Neal and Carla Freed

The Gala Kiddush on the second day of Rosh Hashana 
is sponsored by Ron & Wendye Tobb in momory of:

 Wendye’s mother (Duba bas Reuven haCohen), 
Ron’s father (David ben Moshe haLevi) 
and Ron’s mother (Chaia bas Moshe)

HIGH HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2022/5783 

SHABBOS NITZAVIM 
Friday, September 23
Selichos/Shacharis
Candle Lighting
Mincha
Shabbos, September 24
Daf Yomi
Shacharis
Women’s Learning Group
Chassidic Gems- Rabbi Rappaport 
Rosh Hashana Preperations with Rabbi E. Milikowsky
Mincha
Maariv

6:05 am
6:45 pm
6:45 pm

8:00 am
8:45 am

following kiddush
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:42 pm

EREV ROSH HASHANAH 
Sunday, Sept. 25
Slichos/Shacharis followed by Hataras Nedarim
DEADLINE FOR PRUZBUL. THERE WILL BE A BEIS DIN 
IN SHUL FOLLOWING HATARAS NEDARIM.
The Mikva will be open for men until 5:30 pm
Candle Lighting
Mincha, followed by Maariv

7:00 am

6:42 pm
6:40 pm

FIRST DAY ROSH HASHANAH 
Monday, Sept. 26
Shacharis 
Shofar not before 
Late Shofar 
Tashlich (meet at the lake) 
Mincha (followed by a talk) 
Maariv 
Candle Lighting and no food prep until after

7:30 am
10:45 am

following davening
5:00 pm
6:25 pm
7:39 pm
7:39 pm

SECOND DAY ROSH HASHANAH 
Tuesday, Sept. 27
Shacharis 
Shofar Not Before 
Late Shofar 
Mincha (followed by a talk)
Maariv 
Havdalah 

 7:30 am
 10:45 am

 following davening
 6:25 pm
 7:25 pm
 7:35 pm

TZOM GEDALIYA 
Wednesday, Sept. 28
Fast begins 
Slichos/Shacharis 
Mincha 
Fast Ends

5:49 am
6:00 am
6:15 pm
7:36 pm

ASERES YEMEI TESHUVA 
Thursday-Monday Sept. 29 - Oct. 3
Slichos/Shacharis
	 Thurs, Sep. 29, Fri, Sep. 30 and Mon, Oct 3
	 Sunday, October 2
Mincha/Maariv
	 Thurs, Sep, 29, Sun,Oct. 2 and Mon, Oct. 3

6:00 am
7:30 am

6:35 pm

SHABBOS SHUVA—VAYELECH 
Friday, Sept. 30
Candle Lighting 
Mincha 
Shabbos, October 1
Daf Yomi
Shacharis 
Women’s Learning Group 
Chassidic Gems- Rabbi Rappaport 
Mincha 
Shalosh Seudos & Shabbos Shuva Drasha
Maariv 

 8:00 am
 8:45 am

 following kiddush
 5:30 pm
 6:00 pm

 following Mincha
 7:32 pm

6:34 pm
6:35 pm

EREV YOM KIPPUR 
Tuesday, Oct. 4
Slichos/Shacharis 
Mincha I 
Mincha II
 The Mikva will be open for men until 5:30 pm
Candle Lighting 
Kol Nidre 

 6:10 am
 2:30 pm
 6:15 pm

 
6:28 pm

 6:30 pm

YOM KIPPUR 
Wednesday, Oct. 5
Shacharis 
Yizkor 
Sounding of Shofar & Maariv 
(Yom Kippur is not over until after Maariv)

 7:30 am
 approximately 10:30 am

7:25 pm

Thursday, Oct. 6
Shacharis 
Mincha/Maariv 

 6:25 am
 6:25 pm


