OLNEY

HIGH HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2022/5783

SHABBOS NITZAVIM

Friday, September 23

Selichos/Shacharis	6:05 am
Candle Lighting	6:45 pm
Mincha	6:45 pm

Shabbos, September 24

Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharis	8:45 am
Women's Learning Group fo	llowing kiddush
Chassidic Gems- Rabbi Rappaport	5:30 pm
Rosh Hashana Preperations with Rabbi E. Milik	owsky 6:00 pm
Mincha	6:30 pm
Maariv	7:42 pm

EREV ROSH HASHANAH

Sunday, Sept. 25

Slichos/Shacharis followed by Hataras Nedarim	7:00 am	
DEADLINE FOR PRUZBUL. THERE WILL BE A BEIS DIN		
IN SHUL FOLLOWING HATARAS NEDARIM.		

The Mikva will be open for men until 5:30 pm

Candle Lighting	6:42 pm
Mincha, followed by Maariv	6:40 pm

FIRST DAY ROSH HASHANAH

Monday, Sept. 26

Shacharis	7:30 am
Shofar not before	10:45 am
Late Shofar	following davening
Tashlich (meet at the lake)	5:00 pm
Mincha (followed by a talk)	6:25 pm
Maariv	7:39 pm
Candle Lighting and no food prep until afte	er 7:39 pm

SECOND DAY ROSH HASHANAH

Tuesday, Sept. 27

Shacharis	7:30 am
Shofar Not Before	10:45 am
Late Shofar	following davening
Mincha (followed by a talk)	6:25 pm
Maariv	7:25 pm
Havdalah	7:35 pm

TZOM GEDALIYA

Wednesday, Sept. 28

Fast begins	5:49 am
Slichos/Shacharis	6:00 am
Mincha	6:15 pm
Fast Ends	7:36 pm

Kiddush on the first day of Rosh Hashana is sponsored by Neal and Carla Freed

Order your Lulav and Esrog by Sunday, September 25 osttolney.org/lulav

ASERES YEMEI TESHUVA

Thursday-Monday Sept. 29 - Oct. 3

Slichos/Shacharis	
Thurs, Sep. 29, Fri, Sep. 30 and Mon, Oct 3	6:00 am
Sunday, October 2	7:30 am
Mincha/Maariv	
Thurs, Sep, 29, Sun,Oct. 2 and Mon, Oct. 3	6:35 pm

SHABBOS SHUVA—VAYELECH

Friday, Sept. 30	
Candle Lighting	6:34 pm
Mincha	6:35 pm
Shabbos, October 1	
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharis	8:45 am
Women's Learning Group	following kiddush
Chassidic Gems- Rabbi Rappaport	5:30 pm
Mincha	6:00 pm
Shalosh Seudos & Shabbos Shuva Drasha	following Mincha
Maariv	7:32 pm

EREV YOM KIPPUR

Tuesday, Oct. 4

Slichos/Shacharis	6:10 am
Mincha I	2:30 pm
Mincha II	6:15 pm
The Mikva will be open for men until 5:30 pm	
Candle Lighting	6:28 pm
Kol Nidre	6:30 pm

YOM KIPPUR

Wednesday, Oct. 5

Shacharis	7:30 am
Yizkor	approximately 10:30 am
Sounding of Shofar & Maariv	7:25 pm
(Yom Kippur is not over until after Maariv)	

Thursday, Oct. 6

Shacharis	6:25 am
Mincha/Maariv	6:25 pm

The Gala Kiddush on the second day of Rosh Hashana is sponsored by Ron & Wendye Tobb in momory of: Wendye's mother (Duba bas Reuven haCohen), Ron's father (David ben Moshe haLevi) and Ron's mother (Chaia bas Moshe)

Beneath The Music

Class with Rabbi Ben-Horin Sunday, October 2 at 7:05 pm

Rabbi Frand Teshuva Drasha Monday, October 3 8:30 pm at YISE